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N eXS u n 400 Applique murale solaire avec détecteur de mouvement . )
Luz de pared con sensor solar User Manual | Bedienungsanleitung
Solar Sensor Wall Light Luce da parete a energia solare con sensore Manuel d'utilisation | Manual del usuario

Manuale utente

Solar panel
Solarpanel | Panneau solaire | Panel solar | Pannello solare

Dusk till dawn light sensor. Only allows illumination when its dark.
P Lichtsensor von ddmmerung bis morgenddmmerung. Erlaubt nur
beleuchtung bei dunkelheit.
Ne S Capteur de lumiére du crépuscule a I'aube. N'autorise l'illumination que lorsqu’il fait
sombre.
Q Sensor de luz del anochecer al amanecer. Solo permite la iluminaciéon cuando esta
oscuro.

Sensore di luce dal tramonto all'alba. Consente I'illuminazione solo quando € buio.

PIR movement sensor. Detects movement up to 10 metres.
PIR-Bewegungssensor. Erkennt bewegungen bis zu 10 Metern.

t\\ Détecteur de mouvement PIR. Détecte les mouvements jusqu’a 10 métres.

Sensor de movimiento PIR. Detecta movimientos hasta 10 metros.
Sensore di movimento PIR. Rileva movimenti fino a 10 metri.

Installation | Instalacion | Installazione =) h A
- Install in a location where it will receive high amounts of sunshine. ’ ﬁ} ﬂ
- We recommend a mounting height of 1.8 meters. &N 41
Installieren sie an einem ort, an dem es viel sonnenschein bekommt.

Wir empfehlen eine montagehdhe von 1,8 metern. 3 - &

td(
Installez a un endroit ou il recevra beaucoup de soleil.
Nous recommandons une hauteur de montage de 1,8 métres.

Instale en un lugar donde reciba grandes cantidades de luz solar.
Recomendamos una altura de montaje de 1,8 metros.

Installare in una posizione dove riceva molta luce solare.
Raccomandiamo un’altezza di montaggio di 1,8 metri.

Supplied with fixings

Mit befestigungsmaterial

Fourni avec les fixations

Suministrado con los elementos de fijacion
Fornito con i fissaggi

Operating | Betrieb | Fonctionnement | Funcionamiento | Funzionamento

3 Hours charging time
Ladezeit 6-8 stunden

Temps de charge de 6-8 heures
Tiempo de carga de 6-8 horas
Tempo di ricarica 6-8 ore

3 Modes | 3 modi | 3 modes | 3 modos | 3 modalita

. Comes on maximum brightness for 30 seconds, when movement is detected.
. Stays on dim brightness all night and turns on maximum brightness for 30 seconds, when movement is detected.
. Stays on medium brightness from dusk till dawn.

. Kommt fur 30 sekunden auf maximale helligkeit, wenn bewegung erkannt wird.
. Bleibt die ganze nacht Uber bei geringer helligkeit und schaltet bei bewegungserkennung fiir 30 sekunden auf maximale helligkeit.
. Bleibt von der abendddmmerung bis zum morgengrauen bei mittlerer helligkeit.

. S’allume a luminosité maximale pendant 30 secondes lorsqu’'un mouvement est détecté.
. Reste allumé a luminosité faible toute la nuit et passe a luminosité maximale pendant 30 secondes lorsqu’'un mouvement est détecté.
. Reste a luminosité moyenne du crépuscule a I'aube.

. Se enciende al brillo maximo durante 30 segundos cuando se detecta movimiento.
. Permanece encendido con brillo tenue toda la noche y se enciende al brillo maximo durante 30 segundos cuando se detecta movimiento.
. Permanece con brillo medio desde el anochecer hasta el amanecer.
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. Si accende al massimo della luminosita per 30 secondi quando viene rilevato un movimento.

. Rimane acceso con luminosita bassa per tutta la notte e si accende al massimo della luminosita per 30 secondi quando viene rilevato un
movimento.

. Rimane con luminosita media dal tramonto all’alba.
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To view more about the NexSun solar product range, please go to nexsun.co.uk or scan this QR code.

Um mehr lber das NexSun-Sortiment an Solarprodukten zu erfahren, besuchen Sie bitte nexsun.co.uk oder scannen
Sie diesen QR-Code.

Pour en savoir plus sur la gamme de produits solaires NexSun, veuillez vous rendre sur nexsun.co.uk ou scanner ce
code QR.

Para obtener mas informacién sobre la gama de productos solares de NexSun, por favor visite nexsun.co.uk o escanee
este codigo QR.

Per visualizzare ulteriori informazioni sulla gamma di prodotti solari NexSun, visitare nexsun.co.uk o scannerizzare
questo codice QR.

Warranty | Garantie | Garantie | Garantia | Garanzia

All NexSun products have a 3-year standard warranty on all manufacturing defects and 1-year warranty on all rechargeable batteries
from the date of purchase. For extended 5 year warranty please visit https://nexsun.co.uk/warranty-policy/ proof of purchase is
required. If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: please note that waste electrical products,
bulbs and batteries should not be disposed of with ordinary household waste. Recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local
authority for recycling advice. Alternatively, NexSun is happy to take receipt of this product at end-of-life and will recycle it on your
behalf.

Alle NexSun-produkte haben eine 3-jahrige standardgarantie auf alle herstellungsfehler und eine 1-jahrige garantie auf alle wiederaufladbaren
batterien ab dem kaufdatum. Fir eine erweiterte 5-jahrige garantie besuchen sie bitte https://nexsun.co.uk/warranty-policy/. Ein kaufnachweis
ist erforderlich. Wenn sie dieses produkt oder teile davon entsorgen missen: beachten sie bitte, dass elektroabfalle, glihbirnen und batterien
nicht mit dem normalen hausmdll entsorgt werden sollten. Recyceln sie sie dort, wo entsprechende einrichtungen vorhanden sind.
Erkundigen sie sich bei ihrer ortlichen behdrde nach recycling-richtlinien. Alternativ nimmt NexSun dieses produkt am ende seiner
lebensdauer gerne zurtick und wird es in ihrem auftrag recyceln.

Tous les produits NexSun bénéficient d’'une garantie standard de 3 ans contre tous les défauts de fabrication et d’'une garantie d’un an sur
toutes les batteries rechargeables a compter de la date d’achat. Pour une garantie étendue de 5 ans, veuillez vous rendre sur https://nexsun.
co.uk/warranty-policy/. Une preuve d’achat est nécessaire. Si vous devez a un moment donné vous débarrasser de ce produit ou de ses
composants : veuillez noter que les produits électriques, les ampoules et les batteries ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les déchets ménagers
ordinaires. Recyclez-les |a ou des installations existent. Consultez votre autorité locale pour obtenir des conseils sur le recyclage. Sinon,
NexSun sera heureux de reprendre ce produit en fin de vie et de le recycler en votre nom.

Todos los productos de NexSun tienen una garantia estandar de 3 afios contra todos los defectos de fabricacion y una garantia de 1 afio en
todas las baterias recargables a partir de la fecha de compra. Para obtener una garantia extendida de 5 afios, visite
https://nexsun.co.uk/warranty-policy/. Se requiere comprobante de compra. Si en algun momento necesita desechar este producto o partes
de él: tenga en cuenta que los productos eléctricos, bombillas y baterias no deben desecharse con los residuos domésticos comunes.
Reciclelos donde existan instalaciones para ello. Consulte a su autoridad local para obtener consejos sobre el reciclaje. Alternativamente,
NexSun estara encantado de recibir este producto al final de su vida util y lo reciclara en su nombre.

Tutti i prodotti NexSun sono coperti da una garanzia standard di 3 anni per tutti i difetti di fabbricazione e da una garanzia di 1 anno per tutte
le batterie ricaricabili a partire dalla data di acquisto. Per una garanzia estesa di 5 anni, visitare https://nexsun.co.uk/warranty-policy/.

E necessaria la prova d’acquisto. Se in qualsiasi momento & necessario smaltire questo prodotto o parti di esso: si prega di notare che i
prodotti elettrici, lampadine e batterie non devono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici ordinari. Riciclateli dove esistono strutture apposite.
Consultare I'autorita locale per consigli sul riciclaggio. In alternativa, NexSun sara felice di ritirare questo prodotto alla fine della sua vita utile
e lo riciclera per conto vostro.

Product weight | Produktgewicht| Poids du produit | Peso del producto | Peso del prodotto | 180g

Dimensions | Abmessungen | Dimensiones | Dimensioni 103x114x42mm
NS code | Teilenummer | Numéro de piece | Numero de parte | Numero di parte NEXSUN-400
en 7 CE > %%
N S NightSearcher Limited, Unit 4 Applied House, Fitzherbert Spur,
eX u n Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 1TT, UK

NexSun is a brand of NightSearcher Ltd. E: sales@nightsearcher.co.uk | T: +44 (0)23 9238 9774





